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Characteristics and descriptions are not binding. -Données descriptions et illustrations n’ engagement pas le constructeur. - Angaben, Beschreibungen, und illustrationen sind nicht 
verbindlich. - Noticias y ilustraciones no son empeñativas. - Os dados, descrições e ilustrações são fornecidos a título informativo e não comprometem o fabricante. - Dati, descrizioni ed 
illustrazioni sono forniti a titolo indicativo e non impegativo.
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Pos Cod. Descrizione Description Q.ty Note

1 550370 Curva Ø 25 Elbow 1
2 550880 Girello 1” G Ring nut 1
3 550350 Guarnizione OR Ø 23,81X2,62 O-ring 2
4 780060 Vite TCEI M6x25 Screw 4 CC10

5 1150031 Flangia Flange 1
6 1150021 Disco Plate 1
7 1150041 Guarnizione Gasket 1
8 1150050 Distanziale Spacer 1
9 770590 Guarnizione OR Ø 21,95x1,78 O-ring 1

10 1150060 Sede Seat 1
11 850760 Forcella Fork 1
12 850750 Ghiera 3/4” G F Ring nut 1
13 390180 Guarnizione OR Ø 18,72x2,62 O-ring 1
14 850490 Anello Ring 1
15 1150880 Raccordo 3/4” G Fitting 1 Ottone - Brass
16 390060 Guarnizione OR Ø 20,63x2,62 O-ring 4
17 1150012 Corpo Body 1
18 320420 Molla Spring 1
19 680700 Vite TCEI M6x20 Screw 1 Inox   CC10

20 1150070 Valvola Valve 1

21 1150130 Membrana Diaphragm 1 Desmopan 
1150131 Membrana Diaphragm 1 NBR  (opt.)

22 620031 Guarnizione OR Ø 25,80x3,53 O-ring 1 Viton  
23 1150180 Pistone Piston 1
24 1150190 Molla Spring 1
25 1150200 Piattello Wobble plate 1
26 1150171 Corpo guida molla Body 1
27 820490 Guarnizione OR Ø 34,65x1,78 O-ring 1
28 1150920 Manopola Knob 1 Rossa
29 1040370 Vite TCEI M6x22 Screw 4 CC10

30 1150910 Raccordo 1/2” G Fitting 2 Ottone - Brass
31 1150150 Morsetto Clamp 4
32 1150161 Corpo rubinetto Body 2
33 160142 Rubinetto 1/2” G M-M SX Valve 2
34 110130 Girello 1/2” Ring nut 4
35 1040690 Forcella Fork 2
36 1150250 Guarnizione OR Ø 65x2 O-ring 1
37 1150121 Perno Hub pin 1
38 850720 Rondella Washer 1
39 390340 Guarnizione OR Ø 7,30x2,4 O-ring 1
40 740290 Guarnizione OR Ø 14x1,78 O-ring 2
41 850652 Sede Seat 2
42 850660 Sfera Ball 2 Inox

Pos Cod. Descrizione Description Q.ty Note

43 850680 Molla Spring 3
44 1150900 Corpo superiore distributore Body 1
45 320360 Vite TCEI M8x22 Screw 6 CC20

46 850830 Molla Spring 1
47 621160 Sfera Ball 1
48 1150890 Leva Lever 1 Rossa
49 1040820 Spina Pin 1
50 391460 Rondella Washer 1

51 550545 Manometro Pressure gauge 1 0-80 bar  
1151010 Manometro ISOMETRICO Ø63 Pressure gauge 1 0-50-80 bar 

52 1150100 Sfera Ball 1 Inox
53 1150091 Sede Seat 1
54 880270 Guarnizione OR Ø 17,17x1,78 O-ring 1
55 550210 Tubo Ø 25 Pipe 1
56 850770 Ghiera Ring nut 2
57 850790 Girello 3/4” G Ring nut 2
58 850780 Portagomma Ø 19x34 Hose tail 2
59 180370 Vite TE M8x25 Screw 2 CC20

60 850690 Staffa Bracket 1
61 390270 Dado M8 Nut 2 CC20

62 160141 Rubinetto 1/2” G M-M DX Valve 2
63 550331 Rondella Washer 4
64 1150280 Guarnizione OR Ø 50,52x1,78 O-ring 1
65 1150690 Raccordo 3/4” G F-F Fitting 1
66 960160 Guarnizione OR Ø 17,86x2,62 O-ring 2
67 1040950 Copiglia Split pin 2
68 1150930 Tappo Plug 1
69 1150840 Boccola Bushing 1
74 550394 Flangia Flange 1

KIT 1968
Pronto intervento - Maintenance repair

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

3 2 22 1
7 1 23 1
9 1 24 1

10 1 27 1
16 2 36 1
18 1 38 1
19 1 39 1
20 1 64 1
21 1

MI 99985

KIT 1967
OR - O-Rings

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

3 2 54 1

9 1

13 3

22 1

27 1

36 1

39 1

40 2

"S""S"

BMH 50 cod. 963
( cod.906 con manometro ISOMETRICO - with Isometric Pressure Gauge )

 Ver
sione-Version

2 - 1
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31
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115 Series

Kit per/for BMH 50

Comando incorporato e separato - Build-in control unit and remote control

KIT 999 “S”

UN000719-DD

KIT 990 “S”

UN001257-LC

KIT 997 “S”

UN000717-DD

KIT 988 “S”KIT 895 “I”

SL000105-EY UN000718-DD

KIT 999 "S"
Comando incorporato

Build in control

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

2 1

3 1

55 1

59 2

60 1

61 2

Per / for AR 713 - AR 813 - AR 1064 
AR 903 - AR 1053 - AR 1203

BHS/BHA/BHP 130 - 150 - 170 - 200

KIT 997 "S"
Comando separato

Remote control

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

1 1 57 2

2 1 58 2

3 1 59 2

16 2 60 1

32 2 61 2

33 2 62 2

34 4 66 2

55 1

56 2

Per / for AR 713 - AR 813 - AR 1064 
AR 903 - AR 1053 - AR 1203

BHS/BHA/BHP  130 - 150 - 170 - 200

KIT 990 "S"
Comando separato

Remote control

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

2 1 59 2

3 1 60 1

55 1 61 2

56 2 66 2

57 2

58 2

Per / for AR 713 - AR 813 - AR 1064 
AR 903 - AR 1053 - AR 1203

BHS/BHA/BHP 130 - 150 - 170 - 200

KIT 988 "S"
Comando separato

Remote control

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

2 1

3 1

55 1

Per / for AR 713 - AR 813 - AR 1064 -AR 1516
AR 903 - AR 1053 - AR 1203

BHA/BHP 130 - 150 - 170 - 200

KIT 895 "I"
Comando incorporato

Build in control

Pos. Q.ty Pos. Q.ty

1 1

2 1

3 1

74 1

Per / for AR 903 - AR 1053 - AR 1203
BHA/BHP 130 - 150 - 170 - 200

BHS 90 - 105 - 120 - 130 - 150 - 170 - 200

 Non compreso nel 
BMH 50 cod.963 e nel 
cod.906 
No part of BMH 50

Posizione targa di 
identificazione.

Pump and 
manufacturer 
identification.

kit I kit S
AR903-AR1053 

AR1023
w/ bracket Ø19x34

Ø19x34 
+ 2 vie

BMH 50 963 895 988 999 990 997BMH 50 ISO 906



D
ESCR

IP
TIO

N
 A

N
D

 U
SE

The BM
H 50 control unit is designed for regulating w

orking pres-
sure in the distribution of sprayed liquids.
Num

bers refer to the exploded view
 of the unit. BM

H 50 com
prises 

a pressure regulating diaphragm
 valve w

ith a m
anual adjustm

ent 
knob (28). The m

ain body is also equipped w
ith a rapid drain 

valve. The pressurised outlet is connected to the users through 
tw

o 1-w
ay m

anifolds, w
hich can be supplied in 2-w

ay versions on 
request to provide a total of 4 pressure lines.

A
SSEM

B
LY

1. 
Firm

ly secure the m
ounting bracket (60).

2. 
Connect the quick couplings to the high pressure line from

 
the pum

p and then connect      BM
H 50 to the pum

p outlet.
3. 

Connect the drain (55) to the tank directly, w
ithout flow

 
restriction elem

ents.
4. 

Connect the high pressure hoses to the outlet valves.

U
SE

1. 
Refer to the pum

p user handbook.
2. 

Check for possible leaks in the hydraulic circuit from
 

connections and unions by circulating w
ater through the 

system
.

3. 
All operations are controlled by a lever (48), the functions 
of w

hich are illustrated in the follow
ing diagram

.
4. 

Use knob (28) to regulate w
orking pressure: turn clockw

ise 
to increase pressure (+

), counter clockw
ise to decrease (-).

5. 
Flush the control unit w

ith w
ater w

hen you finish w
ork to 

rem
ove any internal deposits of aggressive products.

SA
FETY IN

STR
U

CTIO
N

S

This m
anual m

ust be stored carefully. Read and follow
 the follow

-
ing safety instructions:
• Do not use the unit w

ith flam
m

able liquids, or liquids w
ith 

characteristics not com
patible w

ith the correct functioning of 
the unit.

• The installation of the unit m
ust be carried out by qualified staff.

D
ESCR

IPTIO
N

 ET M
O

D
E D

’U
TILISATIO

N

L’unité de com
m

ande BM
H 50 règle la pression d’utilisation dans la 

distribution du liquide d’arrosage.
Les chiffres rappelés dans le texte correspondent aux repères sur l’écla-
té. BM

H 50 est constituée d’un régulateur de pression à m
em

brane à 
tarage m

anuel par la poignée (28). Dans le corps principal du régula-
teur est incorporé un clapet de décharge rapide. La sortie sous pression 
vers les utilisations est canalisée par deux collecteurs à 1 voie et, sur 
dem

ande, à 2 voie pour un total de 4 voies.

M
O

N
TAG

E

1. 
M

onter solidem
ent la bride (60).

2. 
Assem

bler les raccords rapides au tube HP de raccordem
ent 

avec la pom
pe, puis brancher BM

H 50 au refoulem
ent de la 

pom
pe.

3. 
Raccorder le retour (55) directem

ent à la citerne, sans  
étranglem

ents.
4. 

Raccorder les tuyaux HP aux robinets en sortie.

M
O

D
E D

’U
TILISATIO

N

1. 
Suivre les instructions de fonctionnem

ent de la pom
pe.

2. 
Contrôler les fuites éventuelles du circuit hydraulique à la hau -
teur des jonctions et des raccords, en faisant circuler de l’eau.

3. 
Toutes les opérations sont com

m
andées par le levier (48) dont 

les fonctions sont représentées sur le schém
a ci-dessous.

4. 
La poignée (28) règle la pression d’utilisation : une rotation 
dans le sens des aiguilles d’une m

ontre augm
ente la pression 

(+
); une rotation dans le sens contraire dim

inue la pression 
(-).

5. 
Laver l’unité de com

m
ande entièrem

ent à l’eau après le tra-
vail. Veiller à élim

iner toute stagnation des produits agressifs.

IN
STR

U
CTIO

N
S D

E SÉCU
R

ITÉ

Conserver ce m
anuel avec le plus grand soin. Lire et respecter les 

instructions de sécurité ci-dessous:
• Ne pas utiliser le produit avec des fluides inflam

m
ables ou ayant 

des caractéristiques incom
patibles avec le fonctionnem

ent cor-
rect du produit lui-m

êm
e.

• L’installation du produit doit être effectuée par un personnel 
qualifié.

B
ESCH

R
EIB

U
N

G
 U

N
D

 G
EB

R
A

U
CH

Das Steueraggregat BM
H 50 dient zur Einstellung des Betriebs-

druckes bei der Verteilung des Sprühm
edium

s. Die in Klam
m

ern 
angegebenen Zahlen beziehen sich auf die Explosionszeichnung 
des Produkts. BM

H 50 besteht aus einem
 M

em
bran-Druckregel-

ventil, das sich durch den Handgriff (28) m
anuell einstellen läßt. 

Im
 gleichen Hauptkörper ist das Schnellablaßventil eingebaut. 

Die Druckw
eiterführung zu den Verbrauchern erfolgt über zw

ei 
1-W

eg, auf W
unsch 2-W

eg Sam
m

elleitungen, insgesam
t über 4 

W
ege.

M
O

N
TA

G
E

1. 
Den Bügel (60) fest anbringen.

2. 
Die Schnellanschlüsse an die Hochdruckleitung zum

 Pum
-

penanschluß anbringen, danach BM
H 50 druckseitig an 

die Pum
pe anschließen.

3. 
Die Abflußleitung (55) direkt, ohne Drosselstellen, an den 
Tank anschließen.

4. 
Die Hochdruckleitungen an die Ablaßventile anschließen.

G
EB

R
A

U
CH

1. 
Siehe Betriebsanleitung der Pum

pe.
2. 

Durch W
asserzirkulation überprüfen, ob im

 Hydraulikkreis 
an den Anschlüssen bzw

. Verbindungen Leckstellen be-
m

erkbar sind.
3. 

Säm
tliche Betätigungen w

erden durch den Hebel (48) 
gesteuert, dessen Funktionen im

 u.a. Schem
a dargestellt 

sind.
4. 

Durch den Handgriff (28) läßt sich der Betriebsdruck 
einstellen. Beim

 Drehen im
 Uhrzeigersinn w

ird der Druck 
erhöht (+

), beim
 Drehen gegen den Uhrzeigersinn ver-

ringert (-).
5. 

Nach dem
 Betrieb ist das Steueraggregat m

it W
asser 

auszuspülen, um
 Rückstände aggressiver Produkte zu 

entfernen.

SICH
ER

H
EITSA

N
LEITU

N
G

EN

Vorliegendes Handbuch sorgfältig aufbew
ahren und folgende 

Sicherheitsanleitungen aufm
erksam

 lesen und beachten: 
• Produkt nicht m

it entzündbaren oder sonstigen Flüssigkeiten 
verw

enden, deren Eigenschaften m
it einem

 einw
andfreien 

Betrieb des Produkts nicht vereinbar sind. 
• Die Produktinstallation ist von qualifiziertem

 Fachpersonal vor-
zunehm

en.

D
ESCR

IZIO
N

E E M
O

D
O

 D
’U

SO
 

Il gruppo com
ando BM

H 50 serve per la regolazione della pres-
sione di lavoro nella distribuzione del liquido per irrorazione.
I richiam

i num
erici fanno riferim

ento al disegno esploso del pro-
dotto. BM

H 50 è com
posto da una valvola di regolazione della 

pressione a m
em

brana, tarabile m
anualm

ente attraverso la m
a-

nopola (28). Nello stesso corpo principale vi è inserita la valvola 
di scarico rapida. L’uscita in pressione agli utilizzi è canalizzata 
da due collettori a 1 via, a richiesta a 2 vie per un totale di 4 vie.

M
O

N
TA

G
G

IO

1. 
M

ontare saldam
ente la staffa (60).

2. 
Assem

blare i raccordi rapidi al tubo alta pressione di col-
legam

ento con la pom
pa, quindi collegare BM

H 50 alla 
m

andata della pom
pa.

3. 
Collegare lo scarico (55) alla cisterna, senza strozzature, 
direttam

ente.
4. 

Collegare i tubi alta pressione ai rubinetti in uscita.

M
O

D
A

LITÀ
 D

’U
SO

1. 
Fare riferim

ento alle istruzioni operative della pom
pa.

2. 
Controllare facendo circolare acqua, eventuali perdite del 
circuito idraulico nelle giunzioni e nei raccordi.

3. 
Tutte le operazioni sono com

andate dalla leva (48) le cui 
funzioni sono rappresentate nello schem

a sotto riporta-
to.

4. 
M

ediante la m
anopola (28) si regola la pressione di la-

voro: in senso orario aum
enta la pressione (+

), in senso 
antiorario dim

inuisce (-).
5. 

Lavare il gruppo com
ando internam

ente con acqua dopo 
il lavoro, togliendo eventuali ristagni di prodotti aggres-
sivi.

ISTR
U

ZIO
N

I P
ER

 LA
 SICU

R
EZZA

È necessario conservare con cura il presente m
anuale, leggere e 

rispettare le seguenti istruzioni per la sicurezza:
• Non utilizzare il prodotto con fluidi infiam

m
abili o aventi ca-

ratteristiche non com
patibili con il corretto funzionam

ento del 
prodotto stesso.

• L’ installazione del prodotto deve essere effettuata da personale 
qualificato.

D
ESCR

IP
CIÓ

N
 Y M

O
D

O
 D

E U
SO

El grupo de m
ando BM

H 50 sirve para regular la presión de tra-
bajo en la distribución de líquido para pulverización.
Las indicaciones num

éricas se refieren al gráfico de despiece del 
producto. BM

H 50 está com
puesto por una válvula de regulación 

de la presión a m
em

brana, que se calibra m
anualm

ente con la 
perilla (28). En el cuerpo principal hay una válvula de descarga 
rápida. La salida a presión está canalizada por dos colectores de 
1 vía; a pedido se sum

inistran colectores de 2 vías para un total 
de 4 vías.

M
O

N
TA

JE

1. 
M

ontar el soporte firm
em

ente (60).
2. 

Ensam
blar los rácores rápidos al tubo de alta presión de 

conexión con la bom
ba y, luego, conectar BM

H 50 al con-
ducto de im

pulsión de la bom
ba.

3. 
Conectar directam

ente la descarga (55) a la cisterna, sin 
producir obstrucciones.

4. 
Conectar los tubos de alta presión a los grifos en salida.

M
O

D
O

 D
E U

SO

1. 
Rem

itirse a las instrucciones operativas de la bom
ba.

2. 
Controlar, haciendo circular el agua, que no haya pérdidas ni 
en las juntas y ni en los rácores del circuito hidráulico.

3. 
Todas las operaciones se m

andan m
ediante la palanca (48), 

cuyas funciones están representadas en el esquem
a ilustra-

do m
ás adelante.

4. 
M

ediante la perilla (28) se regula la presión de trabajo: gi-
rándola en el sentido de las m

anecillas del reloj, aum
enta 

la presión (+
), y en sentido contrario al de las m

anecillas del 
reloj, dism

inuye (-).
5. 

Después del trabajo, lavar internam
ente con agua el grupo 

de m
ando y quitar eventuales restos de productos agresivos.

IN
STR

U
CCIO

N
ES PA

R
A

 LA
 SEG

U
R

ID
A

D

Es necesario conservar con cuidado el presente m
anual, leer y 

respetar las siguientes instrucciones para la seguridad:
• No utilizar el producto con fluidos inflam

ables o que tengan 
características no com

patibles con el correcto funcionam
iento 

del producto.
• La instalación del producto debe ser efectuada por personal 

especializado.

G
B

D
E

I
F

LEV
ER

 P
O

SITIO
N

P
O

SITIO
N

S LEV
IER

H
EB

ELP
O

SITIO
N

EN

P
O

SICIÓ
N

 PA
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N
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P
O

SIZIO
N
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